Foundation, since the inception of its scholarship program, has distributed over one million dollars 
($1,000,000) in scholarship awards to deserving students.  These scholarships were established by Filial 
Lodges, Districts or individuals and have been subsidized by the Grand Lodge Foundation. 

One hundred twenty five (125) scholarships and six (6) grants were awarded in 2025.  At the present time, 
we will once again distribute one hundred twenty five (125) scholarships and six (6) grants to a total of 77 
students at a special District site program. The monetary award each recipient receives is made payable to 
the individual and the institution he/she will attend in the fall. Every award recipient will become a